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CON(JtRIDS8~IO:NA.L VOTE, PRIMARY.JL:4.lL4.a.:.1"V.LJIl.'U'.'1,

SEPTEMBER 14, 1948,

SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Counties- Val Imm
Blue Earth ',..... 4,444
Brown 1,130
Carver 959
Cottonwood 940
Dakota 2,898
Faribault 1,629
Jackson 1,075
LeSueur 1,261
McLeod ;..................................................................... 1,087
Martin 1,773
Nicollet.............................................................................. 1,417
Scott 939
Sibley .:.............................................................................. 1,115
Watonwan 1,102

Totals 21,769

FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
John G. Walter H.

Counties- Alexander Judd
Hennepin - The Fifth, Sixth, Seventh,

Eighth, Eleventh, Twelfth and Thir­
teenth Wards, and all of the Fourth
Ward, except precincts numbered 1,2,
6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12 of the City
of Minneapolis "..................... 4,166 38,824

-- --
Totals 4,166 38,824

SEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
H. Carl

Counties Andersen
Big Stone ,............................................ 973
Chippewa .,...................................................................... 1,212
Douglas 1,973
Grant "............. 712
Kandiyohi 667
Lac qui Parle 1,201
Lincoln '........................................................................ 846
Lyon 1,572
Murray 975
Nobles ,.......................................................... 1,315·
Pipestone :............................................................. 1,004
Pope 1,129
Redwood .,...................................................................... 1,678
Renville ~............................................................... 1,987
Rock 911
Stevens ;..................................................................... 1,312
Swift 805
Traverse 437
Yellow Medicine 1...... 1,486

Totals 22,195
(162)

Joseph P.
O'Hara

2,040
1,609
1,489

985
3,563
1,741

858
1,746
1,509
2,491
1,300
1,307
1,387

938

22,963

RalphL.
Mayhood

10,239

10,239

HarryL.
Wahlstrand

255
447
800
246

2,249
462
219
509
337
451
200
445
426
777

142
426

9,537



PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS

EIGHTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Wm. A. (Bill)
Counties- Berlin

Carlton 1,193
Cook 349
Itasca 1,526
Koochiching 669
Lake 358
St. Louis 8,993

Totals 13,088

William
Pittenger

952
241

2,291
879
519

7,746

12,628

James P.

7,910

9,645

NINTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Totals 22,590

T. Austin
Teigen

371
271
345

72
70
45
81

170
103
626

98
375
41
65

124

2,857

Harold C.
Hagen
.2,129
1,910
2,252

643
633
473
444

1,792 .
821

5,116
1,116
2,921

345
903

1,092

Counties-
Becker .
Beltrami .
Clay .
Clearwater .
Kittson .
Lake of the Woods .
Mahnomen .
Marshall .
Norman ; .
Ottertail .

~~r~i~.~:.~.~ .. :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::.:::::::::
Red Lake .
Roseau .
Wilkin ~ ; .

DEMOCRATIC-FARl\iER·LABOR

SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Blue Earth .
Brown .. : .
Carver .
Cottonwood .
Dakota .
Faribault .
Jackson .
LeSueur .
McLeod .
Martin .
Nicollet .
Scott .
Sibley ; .
Watonwan .

Counties-

Totals

RobertW.
Duel

248
132
107

99
667
176
235
265

96
255
101
269
93
80

2,823

Milton F. DonL.
Maxwell Swanson

839 448
230 164
165 116
173 177

1,110 2,002
175 247
165 213
638 271
170 156
256 258
238 209
371 24J
185 174
188 119

4,903 4,795



164 PRIlVIARY ELECTION RETURNS

THIRD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Totals 9,207

Counties-

Anoka .
Chisago ~ .
Hennepin " ..
Isanti , .
Washington .

Walter
Frank

492
151

8,058
164
342

Erling RoyW.
Swenson Wier

322 1,444
117 273

5,243 24,158
122 230
331 1,123

--
6,135 27,228

~--'OURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT'

John F. JohnM. Cliff Eugene J.
Counties- Barrett Drexler Herness McCarthy

Ramsey ............ 10,717 5,245 2,971 11,270
--- --- -- --

Totals ........ 10,717 5,245 2,971 11,270

FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

C t · . ~oun les- ~ ~

,D
Hennepin - The Fifth, Sixth, Seventh, Eighth, Elev- ~ g

enth, Twelfth and Thirteenth Wards, and all of the 0 ro
Fourth Ward, except precincts numbered 1, 2, 6, 7, 8, ~ /-:)
9, 10, 11, and 12 of the City of Minneapolis.. 14,685

Aitkin 500
Benton 245
Cass ~............................................................. 312
Crow Wing 1,109
Hubbard 187
Kanabec 280
Meeker 205
Mille. Lacs 274
Morrison 352
Pine 1,240
Sherburne 182
Stearns .. . . .... .... .. ............ .. ....... ...... 953
Todd 334
Wadena 184
Wright '...... 308

T.otals 6,665

Totals

Counties-

14,685

SIXTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Arthur F.
Gustafson

~

~
Q)~
\.)(1)
s-. ......
e'O:;::

~~

22,560

22,560

Fred
Marshall

392
525
385

.1,407
235
234
720
299
622
603
179

2,233
483
287
445
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SEVENTH CONGR.ESSIONAL DISTRICT

165

Totals 5,958

Counties-

Big Stone .
Chippewa .
Douglas : .
Grant .
Kandiyohi .
Lac qui Parle ~ .
Lincoln : .
Lyon .
Murray .
Nobles .. : .
Pipestone .
Pope : ..
Redwood .
Renville .
Rock :..
Stevens .
Swift ; .
Traverse .
Yellovv Medicine .

RoyE.
Burt

301
396
376
140

1,429
217
135
317
180
288
161
249
264
392
142
196
364
127
284

JamesM.
Youngdale

454
545
485
307
672
370
201
337
171
212
167
309
212
324
109
177
708
154
538

6,452

NIN1'H CONGR.ESSIONAL DISTRICT

Counties- Oscar A. Johnson L. J. Lee

Totals 6,930

Becker , , .
.Beltrami .
Clay .
Clearwater ~ ' .
Kittson' .
Lake of the Wood~ .
Mahnomen .
Marshall .
Norman .
Ottertail .
Pennington ~ .
Polk .
Red Lake .
Roseau .
Wilkin .

647
917
558
243
375
178
239
581
216
672
628
862
101
493
220

540
832
482
658
135
139
145
233
166
402
288
612
171
276
192

5,271
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DESIGNATION

FOR SENA·TOR AND REPRESENTATIVE IN LEGISLATURE

Returns the law requires to be made to the State Canvassing Board.

For Senator Legislature
(To fill vacancy in term expiring January 2, 1951)

First District

Carlton Anderson received ..
R. W. Angle received ..
John H. Nordin received .

Fifty-third Di~;tnJct

John A. Johnson received........................ 3,344
Odell Lee received......... 1,976
Hughes F. Meighen received..... 539

Forty-seventh District
Douglas

John Jacobson received............................ 429
Clifford Lofvegren received...................... 2,374
Henry M. N odland received.................... 588
Wm. C. Rasmusson received............... ...... 692

For Represenative Legislature
First District (at large)

Fillmore
Harry Greer received................................ 1,998
Emil Kraling received................................ 1,777
Gerhard Oian received............... 2,045

Fourteenth District (at
Brown

Wm. V. Burroughs received.................... 1,910
Ernest F. Carpenter received.................... 624
Douglas J. Kise received.......................... 690

Forty-fourth District
Anoka

985
661

2,982

John N. Bollig, Sr. received.................... 1,593
Fred Schwanke received.................... 4,644
M. C. Theis received.................... 801

District
Mille Lacs

961
724
424
895

Axel A. Anderson received........ 687
Kenneth W. Angstman received 618
W. F. Hammargren received...... 611
Thos. J. Ryan received................ 315
Theodore C. (Ted) Swanson

received 553 1,003
Roe Waterfield received.............. 150 469

Fifty-seventh District
Cook

C. E. Campton received....... 92
Arthur O. ·Lorntson received... 684
August Omtvedt received...~...................... 120

Sixty-second District

Leonard R. Dickinson received .
Grund received .
A. Vincent received ..

Lake of
Beltrami the

2,506
958
829

Total



REPUBLICAN

FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR
IN CONGRESS

FOR GOVERNOR

Aitkin. . .. . .. .. . . . . .. . . .. . . , .
Anoka .. ", "" " .
Becker, " .. " '. ,., " , , ..
Beltrami,., .. " .. , , , , .
Benton " , "." ,.
Big Stone .. ,.,. ' ", , ", , ..
Blue Earth ""., , " .
Brown " , ,., .
Carlton , .. , , ,., , ' .. , ..
Carver " "", , .
Cass , .. " .. , , , .
Chippewa , , ,.,., "" .
Chisago.,.,."., .. "., .. ,., , , ..
Clay , ".",.",.,., , , .
Clearwater .. , , .. , , . , , , , , . , .
Cook .. , , '.'., .
Cottonwood, .
Crow Wing , , ,., , .
Dakota .. ,."., , .. " .
Dodge , , ,
Douglas, .. ,." .. , , , , .
Faribault .. , .,. . " , , .
Fillmore , , .
Freeborn , , .
Goodhue , .
Grant. . . . .
Hennepin .
Houston, ',., .
Hubbard".,." , ,...... . .
Isanti , , ,
Itasca , .
Jackson......... . , , .
Kanabec , , .. , ,
Kandiyohi. , . , .. : , , , , , .
Kittson,., , .
Koochiching. . . . . . . . . .
Lac qui Parle , , .
!Jake. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ii

$S
..s
~~
..... CD

~§~
..000
SO­
::l"1;jH

Z>=lP=l....... ~P
~~~
~O~

2465
2399
2752
2355
1648
1338
6654
2884
2483
2508
2654
1758
2108
2834

769
642

1985
4490
7020
1876
3183
3679
5075
3282
4584
1054

92543
1990
1597
1230
5376
2019
1160
2990

748
1773
1753
1140

'"@
P=l

~
...c

i
~

1578
1753
2114
1821
1096
944

5043
2155
1786
]894
1938
1389
1528
2221
588
489

1581
2952
4263
1411
2149
2704
3660
2510
3564

813
69445

1531
1164
860

3524
1479

796
2110
543

1219
]354
750

CD
l:::::
CDl:::::

~~
~ S
Om
>=l m

j~

164
124
122
116

84
45

290
109
154
112
112
94
84

105
35
24
84

268
500
106
185
155
204
149
158
36

3458
72
72
72

350
82
90

152
41

131
65
64

CD:=
~

~

-.:::
~

p;:j

467
379
305
252
299
228
747
329
350
335
370
173
306
294

69
92

202
845

1348
192
380
387
609
401
547

99
12516

252
228
135
784
272
170
472

94
230

~~~ II

CD
0­o
8
Q)

l:::::

S
~

:s:

6
12
14
10

6
4

26
9
3
4

10
4
2-

14
3
1
8

10
19

6
10
16
13
6
4
3

337
6

14
o

14
5
5
o
1
4
1
6

CD

~

s
§
~

13
18
38
20
13
12
57
15
16
11
28

8
4

17
5
9
4

14
39
17
16
26
26
7

10
5

410
47
16
2

28
11
8

11
1

11
7

10

.;;:

o
~

CD

~
'0
o

11
15
18
18
11
6

22
14
7
7

14
6
7
9
2
5
5

18
17
6
7

15
18
5

12
2

163
12
8
3

23
14
2

10
3
4
9
4

bJ)

l:::::

~
"'2
o

!:t:::
.&
OJ

917
1051
957
882
662
366

2109
1240
877

1251
1247
577
707
727
216
257
499

2102
4033
656
974
957

1565
1035
1461
295

37026
695
626
320

3020
554
434
662
136
749
451
348

~
CDe
~
~

~

17
13
24
16
17
7

48
20
12
11
19
6

11
25
4
6
7

42
62
12
13
65
33
24
15
4

294
14
24
5

23
7
4

12
3
5

11
3

~i
~l:::::

~g
H~

1438
1290
1721
1397

898
926

4292
1536
1558
1215
1325
1145
1372
2026

532
354

1458
2272
2904
1154
2122
2455
332{}
2193
3064

730
51727

1180
887
879

2209
1418
701

2285
594
980

1265
761

H
0-,)
00

l-tJ

~
<'>
::0
Ki

M
t-J
M
n
...::l
6
z
~
t?sl
t-3
C
~)

2:
'iJi



r:~~~~:~~ ::~~~~: ::: :::: :::: :::::: :: :: :: :::: :: :11
Lincoln .
Lyon .
McLeod .
!vIahnomen .
J\tlarshall , " " .
Martin .
Meeker .
1\tIille Lacs .
Morrison ' .
Mower .
.lYlurray .
Nicollet .
Nobles , .
Norman .
Olmsted .
Otter Tail .
Pennington .
Pine .
Pipestone .
Polk .
Pope .
Ramsey .
Red Lake .
Redwood .
Renville .
Rice .
Rock , : .
Roseau .
St. Louis , .
Scott , " .
Sherburne .
Sibley .
Stearns .
Steele " .
Stevens .
Swift .
Todd .
Traverse .
Wabasha .
Wadena .
Waseca .
Washington ',' .
'Vatonwan .
Wilkin .
Winona .
Wright .
Yellow Medicine .

Total'3 , " .

Pluralities .
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3762
1086
2179
2680
570

2134
4630
2681
1820
2502
4237
1402
2801
1895
965

6576
6462
1313
2909
1321
3420
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1160
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1716
1555
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1569
3625
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1266
1683
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1076
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2682
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4668
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3460
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332
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o
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4
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3
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4
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3
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Brown .
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2465
2399
2752
2355
1648
1338
6654
2884
2483
2508
2654
1758
2108
2834

769
642

1985
4490
7020
1876
3183
3679
5075
3282
4584
1054

92543
1990
1597
1230
5376
2019
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2990
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1773
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Lincoln.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1086 764 66 130 871 153 746 102 43 93 740 167
Lyon " . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2179 1598 134 237 1919 184 1511 141 86 291 1621 283
McLeod. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2680 1685 194 456 2252 284 2031 128 125 185 1888 440
Mahnomen.. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. . . 570 306 55 115 479 63 376 44 48 48 368 107
:Marshall..... 2134 1313 192 340 1848 186 1465 236 70 117 1408 374
.Martin.. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . .. 4630 2758 382 864 3969 387 3445 308 151 308 3506 509
Meeker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2681 1875 187 363 2253 328 1800 314 171 196 1908 505
Mille Lacs. . . . . .. 1820 1286 112 227 1582 145 1263 190 82 111 1327 284
Morrison.. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. 2502 1711 155 374 2100 259 1689 182 260 179 1731 4]0
Mower.. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. . 4237 3027 264 .542 3615 401 2980 327 282 304 3059 633
Murray .. -. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1402 937 94 219 1125 217 990 145 59 99 935 305
Nicollet. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2801 1864 225 431 2378 283 1992 258 150 216 2000 454
Nobles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1895 1300 139 248 1577 246 1306 204 90 157 1392 278
Norman.......... . 965 652 60 152 831 99 684 103 37 58 670 173
Olmsted.. 6576 4261 492 1H35 57.46 603 4656 502 458 520 4795 1140
Otter Tail. .. . . . .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . . . .. .. .. . 6462 4420 367 852 5668 430 4847 441 274 273' 4739 829
Pennington.. .. . .. .. . . .. . .. . .. .. .. . . . . . . .. . . 1313 754 120 249 1083 154 839 156 71 92 871 233
Pine.. .. .. . .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 2909 1844 231 422 2408 281 19] 4 275 213 196 1924 545
Pipestone. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1321 831 101 204 1097 168 877 116 72 123 897 191
Polk. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 3420 2137 278 609 2989 294 2417 323 163 240 2385 586
Pope. .. 1720 1262 94 199 1454 172 1269 147 75 85 1216 252
Ramsey. . .. 40565 23517 3285 6012 27957 4723 20718 4535 4149 3027 26303 7166
Red Lake. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 409 246 36 65 378 24 297 27 32 26 299 62
Redwood.. 2236 1669 134 266 186] 297 1633 196 126 ] 93 1682 373
Renville. .. . .. .. . . .. . .. .. 2953 2141 166 366 2510 337 2228 264 129 164 2141 501
Rice.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 5570 3639 350 928 4772 539 '3942 491 291 366 4095 751
Rock.. .. . . .. 1160 813 77 162 986 119 868 97 53 66 875 149
Roseau.. 1028 636 95 165 964 42 745 92 53 65 756 138
St. Louis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26408 13685 2150 5169 19740 2739 12478 2346 1229 62iJ9 14972 3913
Scott.. . . . . . . . .. 2454 1289 211 421 2006 215 1667 126 192 132 1473 435
SherburIie.. ... .. . .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. . . . .. 1200 871 64 ]46 1060 91 898 89 71 56 930 152
Sibley. . . . . . . . . . . .. 2633 1513 249 510 2160 302 1858 201 134 197 1603 583
Stearns. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7559 4294 651 1436 6332 650 5205 337 966 463 5242 1269
Steele.. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2674 1766 Hl4 436 2254 299 1953 207 144 179 1973 439
Stevens..... . " 1716 1315 107 150 1514 130 1278 . 103 107 99 1230 276
Swift... .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . 1555 977 92 205 1351 140 1131 144 78 72 1087 272
Todd... .. ... .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . . .. 2733 1764 226 394 2263 305 1916 200 198 187 1874 450
Traverse.... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 634 434 44 91 t,31 67 470 53 21 29 446 94
Wabasha..... 2514 1541 251 405 2098 266 1817 157 127 211 1772 417
Wadena. . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1729 1110 93 314 1506 138 1274 98 79 134 1241 266
Waseca.. 2160 1406 175 385 18.57 224 1621 168 99 138 1556 349
Washington. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5075 3293 483 701 4245 4g6 3194 397 840 238 3593 879
Watonwan.. .. .. 2128 1413 163 335 1816 203 1.589 162 103 115 1490 363
Wilkin. ... . . . . .. '" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1372 1048 56 124 1221 88 1052 89 49 64 956 200
Winona.... . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7310 4392 7]5 1165 618] 631 4909 534 372 852 4916 1444
Wright. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . 3154 1992 286 481 2699 301 2157 311 223 180 2300 487
Yellow Medicine....... 2010 1459 125 259 1690 235 1474 201 83 114 1467 329

Totals... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . 379377 I 246053 ~~i 311986 38379 246138 ~12go26 31492 263761 ~
Pluralities. . . .. II 190743 I 273f)@7 212110 I 201345
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731

1481
540

1801
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2448
3737
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71740
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1045
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404

1003
696
822

1637
1244
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356
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608

4509
704
591
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591

1258
630
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Aitkin.,., , .. , , .. "., .. , "'II
Anoka , .. , .. ,... '."
Becker , ,.,. , , ,
Beltrami , .. , , , . , , , ,
Benton " ",., .
Big Stone .. , .. , , .
Blue Earth, , ., , .
Brown " , ..
Carlton, , , . , .
Carver , .
Cass , .
Chippewa , , , .
Chisago .
Clay .
Clearwater , .
Cook .
Cottonwood , .
Crow Wing............... . .
Dakota......... . .
Dodge.... . . .., .. . .
Douglas..... . ' .
Faribault. " . .
Fillmore , .
Freeborn , , .
Goodhue , .
Grant .
Hennepin .
Houston .
Hubbard .
Isanti , , .
Itasca .
Jackson , .
Kanabec , .

~~~~~~~ '. '. ::::.: ::::::::::::::::::::
Koochiching , , .. , , , , , .
Lac qui Parle , , . , .
I..ake , , ,



L aKe 01 HIe n'ooos. . . . . J ..w ~(j~ (j(j t:L ,. Uti 70 I ')0 I ~O 22 75 37 .51 7 43 &3 20
3 Sueur , . .. . .. .. .. . 1598 1060 221 13 98 26 1201 I tiO ~8 136 69 86 42 456 438 38
lneoIn,................ . . . 373 338 28 7 112 54 40 95 28 59 19 57 11 45 99 15
von , , " 709 622 77 36 156 100 128 205 45 127 70 72 22 121 199 27
:eLeod , .. .. . .. 497 425 45 26 113 44 137 86 45 64 31 35 33 123 121 21
:abnomen , .. , , .. .. .. . 423 346 69 25 115 80 26 130 27 66 27 57 15 51 158 21
:arshall.. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. 895 656 217 43 167 308 77 217 51 234 47 149 24 125 200 54
·artin , , ',' . . . . . . . . 891. 805 78 33 271 175 99 166 67 136 65 121 29 1.51 219 36
eeker. , , , .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 968 850 83 30 236 170 230 172 50 147 55 140 37 207 222 45
ille Laes , .. .. .. .. 646 576 55 25 200 111 155 89 26 84 36 61 13 158 139 89
.orrison , .. .. .. .. .. . 1074 918 138 42 271 10l 329 219 83 123 135 111 33 249 290 36
.ower .. , ' , , , 2867 2741 104 118 824 324 923 396 142 540 242 325 96 550 758 115
urray, .' , , , , . . . . . 396 336 45 23 82 65 64 99 33 72 18 47 20 61 122 18
ieollet................. 643 552 56 15 152 100 229 86 31 79 41 90 25 149 171 18
obles.. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 527 472 49 22 174 88 .51 135 32 81 38 67 20 135 128 19
orman , , .. ,. . 410 354 51 18 143 110 21 80 21 67 28 68 11 70 108 21
lmsted , . . . . .. 2616 2097 221 116 461 332 895 273 137 330 113 264 64 561 646 106
bter Tail. , . . .. 1345 920 296 41 305 .590 59 205 60 260 102 199 42 166 296 51
mnington , , 1015 760 232 43 233 418 43 193 38 220 64 204 29 112 207 69
ne , , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2012 1552 301 106 477 440 311 321 149 287 122 319 53 386 437 91
.pestone , . . . . . . . . . 383 344 29 15 139 88 37 66 17 56 25 60 13 82 93 9
Jlk, , , .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1589 1275 298 72 364 494 96 402 83 270 75 289 51 257 428 83
Jpe.. .. . .. . .. . . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. 635 549 50 32 164 128 76 114 38 105 60 76 14 99 150 28
am.~e'y.. . . . . .. . .. . . . . . .. .. .. . .. . . . 32138 29145 2993 2645 12490 4172 4713 5307 2486 4634 2311 2444 1928 13335 4107 1708
ed·Lake............. ......... ...... 293 223 61 20 58 71 25 91 14 31 13 42 5 51 110 20
edwood..... .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 549 478 66 24 96 76 156 109 51 66 122 42 19 93 129 19
enville , 780 696 74 36 203 111 200 151 40 74 53 110 49 184 205 39
ice ,................ 1594 1241 258 18 223 77 1115 75 37 179 77 137 46 574 330 42
ock.. . ,.'. 283 257 18 12 111 42 12 62 24 60 24 26 12 52 69 5
oseau , ,............. 847 615 212 38 297 290 30 130 32 94 65 181 22 179 163 64
'" Louis , '. 32684 26062 4743 2494 8004 5824 7818 3948 3177 4695 3468 5422 1437 6911 6092 1490
lott.. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . . .. 1243 953 125 13 124 30 922 71 20 115 50 58 38 364 335 29
lerburne, , , , , . . . . 415 340 55 6 163 62 77 52 19 77 19 41 9 95 84 32
bIey .. , .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 546 478 47 18 103 84 181 84 33 52 19 50 139 126 98 11
;earns , .. . .. . . .. .. .. .. 3538 3258 222 89 1536 228 579 720 180 359 170 221 107 993 1233 99
;eeIe.................. 661 600 41 15 138 26 421 31 11 88 41 39 17 185 193 22
;evens .... , .. .. .. . .. 419 368 45 19 113 55 48 143 18 46 39 31 10 78 164 21
vift.. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . 1115 839 241 58 201 344 212 162 46 121 87 258 15 193 318 30
Jdd. . . . . . . . 953 835 88 51 295 140 143 192 69 141 64 94 29 206 254 44
raverse. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. .. . 335 292 31 9 79 66 40 94 19 42 46 24 7 66 93 14
'abasha.... . . . . . . . . . . . ... , . 842 758 43 24 147 116 257 163 57 97 34 46 26 291 215 20
'adena.. ... . . . , , . . . . . . . . . . 556 453 78 24 159 163 39 114 22 88 28 57 15 80 167 27
aseea. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 951 760 106 2 36 18 847 13 9 80 57 63 23 312 263 26
·ashington............ 1929 1740 '144 66 749 276 272 314 163 173 84 131 42 1090 252 67
·atonwan. . . . . . . . . . . . . 441 398 43 19 119 84 98 69 25 69 26 62 13 106 99 26
'ilkin.. . .. .. . .. .. ... ..... 505 435 56 32 133 98 26 152 28 83 40 62 9 81 150 20
·inona "...... 2727 2485 220 55 343 204 1510 417 116 348 190 268 126 606 907 77
right.................. 853 746 87 29 208 176 191 1.53 41 145. 54 81 28 225 182 41
9llow l\1edicine .... , . . . . .... , . 889 725 145 33 214 236 127 175 41 166 73 158 33 131 192 40

II-----n------ --~~-1--.----------- _

Totals. .. .. .. . . .. . .. .. .. 23,i229 204175 25051 11022 80~:jQl 37004 48795 33113 14117 30787 16497 27263 8427 78720 44527 9619
------- -------------------

Pluralities .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 179124 32106 34193
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Aitkin............ . .
Anoka.......... . .
Becker .
Beltrami .
Benton.' .
Big Stone '.' .
Blue Earth "
Bro\vn .
Carlton .
Carver ". . . . . .
Cass .
Chippewa .
Chisago , .
Clay .
Clearwater . . . . . . . . .
Cook............. . .
Cottonwood .
Crow 'Ving .
Dakota .
Dodge .
Douglas : , .
Faribault .
Fillmore .
Freeborn .
Goodhue .
Grant .
Hennepin .

. Houston .
Hubbard .
Isahti .
Itasca .
Jackson .
Kanabec .
Kandiyohi .
Kittson .
Koochiching .
Lac qui Parle .
Lake .

J045
2356
1366
1931
864
853

1689
632

2149
446
777

1005
589

1197
·948

246
512

2848
4]83

404
]003
696
822

]637
1244
487

78145
356
475
608

4509
704
591

2]89
591

1258
630

1297

507
1293
653
973
537
407
979
318

1054
260
458
40-i
302
579
453

74
281

]567
2689

236
437
376
408
945
666
174

4H84
174
263
263

2077
383
288
991
245
651
224
265

339
8M
~4

750
198
308
465
184
893
126
218.
500
~O

446
366
153
146
879

1024
110
378
200
2M
507
401
~5

27971
117
145
227

Im8
192
210
M4
~2

~3

M5
942

~9

1019
666
952
311
358
M6
274
8P6
148
298
580
266
476
488
132
216

1240
1617
186
~3

~5

295
787
518
210

39832
~3

W9
W8

1777
~9

287
1~0

321
~8

332
500

402
1134
549
751
428
352
909
252

1031
234
360
313
260
554
318

87
214

1169
2107

154
388
326
371
680
548
195

32042
171
221
183

2089
329
223
668
177
609
209
559

303
948
447
744
233
272
470
182
775
148
230
398
240
418
387
115
165

1046
1578

133
336
198
2~

572
414
142

37861
94

124
186

1555
145
178
920
187
372
261
831

526
1159
722
950
487
443
977
334

1164
238
423
459
270
575
405
107
246

1361
2103

207
468
376
416
850
639
267

33274
204
283
28]

2294
419
302
956
303
712
275
399

605
1450
835

1177
455
504

1096
389

1390
245
480
641
377
753
612
165
319

1735
2621
262
5S9
449
490

1104
871
278

44395
197
284

·330
2733

423
372

1473
420
770
419
861
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358
527
271
234
375
130
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132
201
242
122
261
200
60
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233
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Lake of the Woods '.' .
Le Sueur .
Lincoln .
Lyon .
McLeod ;.
.lVIahnomen .
.lVIarshall .
.lVIartin ..' " .
J\tfeeker .
Mille Lacs .
Morrison .
.lV[o\ver ' .
.lVfurray .
Nicollet .
Nobles .
Norman .
Olmsted .
Otter Tail .
Pennington .
Pine .
Pipestone .
Polk .
Pope .
Ramsey : .
Red Lake .
Red\vood .
Renville .
Rice .
Rock .
Roseau .
St. Louis .
Scott " ' .
Sherburne .
Sibley .
Stearns ' .. l ...•.•.•••••••••.•.••.

Steele .
Stevens , .
8\vift .
Todd .
Traverse .
Wabasha .
Wadena .
Waseca .
Washington .
vVatonwan .
Wilkin .
'Vinona .
Wright .
Yellow .lVledicine .

Totals " .

Pluralities .

349
1598
373
709
497
423
895
891
968
646

1074
28M'
396
643
527
410

2616
1345
1015
2012

383
1589
635

32138
293
549
780

1594
283
847

32684
1243
415
5·16

3538
661
419

1115
953
335
842
556
951

1929
441
505

2727
853
889

234229

167
820
181
363
310
238
391
507
517
346
621

1710
226
354
353
184

1402
540
397
.924
215
764
260

15634
150
235
310
843
136
386

15104
627
200
250

2236
369
250
439
565
164
487
288
488

1194
240
292

1853
510
334

-if-----

122702

43158

139
310
120
236
118
129
394
224
295
200
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